
Co-facilitators Bureau

Hans Hoogeveen

Director General

Ministry of Economic Affairs

The Netherlands 

Tel +31 70 379 88 62

Cell +31 6 532 111 97

 j.p.hoogeveen@minez.nl

Wu Zhimin

Deputy Director-General

International Forestry Cooperation 

Center, SFA

18 Hepingli Dongjie, Dongcheng 

District, Beijing 100714, P.R. China

Tel:  +86 10 8423 8944 

Fax: +86 10 8423 8950

Cell: +86 13910075086

 wuzhimin@forestry.gov.cn

Saiful Azam Martinus Abdullah 

Undersecretary, Multilateral 

Security

Ministry of Foreign Affairs

Putrajaya, Malaysia

Fax : +603 88887897

Tel : +603 88874000/4621/4567 

Cell: +601 97278282

 saiful@kln.gov.my, 

saipaul7@hotmail.com 

Srecko Juricic, Head of Forestry 

Division

Ministry of Agriculture

Planinska 2a

Zagreb, Republic of Croatia

Tel: +385 1 6443 274

Fax: +385 1 6443 291

Cell: +389994492001 and 

+385982439112 

 srecko.juricic@mps.hr

Consultants

Heikki Granholm, Director

Natural Resources Department

Ministry of Agriculture and Forestry

P.O. Box 30, FI-00023 

GOVERNMENT

Hallituskatu 3A, Helsinki, Finland

Tel. +358 29 516 2130

GSM +358 400 774 298

heikki.granholm@mmm.fi

Mafa Chipeta (Africa) emchipeta@gmail.com

Cell 1 (Malawi) - (265) 991 317 321

Cell 2 (Malawi) - (265) 881 424 274

Cell 3 (S. Africa) - (27) 724 364 934

Cell 4 (S. Africa) - (27) 606 773 136

Macharia Kamau (Chair)

Ambassador and Permanent 

Representative

Permanent Mission of the Republic 

of Kenya to the UN

Tel: +1 212 421-4741

Fax: +1 212 486-1985

macharia.kamau@gmail.com

Juergen Blaser (WEOG) Office +4131 910 21 56

Cell +4179 401 25 07

Home +4132 385 29 33

Skype: blaserabad 

 juergen.blaser@bfh.ch

Vicente Bezerra, Second Secretary

Permanent Mission of Brazil to the 

UN

Tel: +1 212 372-2600

vicente@delbrasonu.org / 

vicente.bezerra@itamaraty.g

ov.br

Ricardo Umali (Asia) rmumali@sustec.org

Tel +632 941 2648

Jorge Illueca (GRULAC) illueca@un.org Secretariat

Tel +507 64 30 70 79 Hossein Moeini-Meybodi moeini-meybodi@un.org

Skype: jorge.illueca1 Tel +1 212 963 5949

Maxim Lobovikov maxim.lobovikov@mail.ru Thida Sam sam2@un.org

(Eastern Europe) Tel: +79 21 79 20 689 Tel +1 212 963 4661

Skype: mlobovikov
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